
School District Region County DistInstID DTC Email Address DTC Last Name DTC First Name
ADEL SD 21   (grades 4-8 only) 2 LAKE 2063 smartin@adelschool.org Martin Stacey
ADRIAN SD 61 3 MALHEUR 2113 kristin.nielson@adriansd.org Nielson Kristin
ALSEA SD 7J 1 BENTON 1899 heather.shunk@alsea.k12.or.us Heather Shunk
AMITY SD 4J 1 YAMHILL 2252 jeff.clark@amity.k12.or.us Clark Jeff
ANNEX SD 29   (grades K-8 only) 3 MALHEUR 2111 kim.voile@annexsd.org Voile Kim
ARLINGTON SD 3 3 GILLIAM 2005 ssteward@arlington.k12.or.us Steward Sarah
AROCK SD 81   (grades K-8 only) 3 MALHEUR 2115 vicki.mcconnell@gmail.com McConnell Vicki
ASHLAND SD 5 2 JACKSON 2041 Debra.SchaefferPew@ashland.k12.or.us Schaeffer Pew Debra
ASHWOOD SD 8    (grades K-6 only) 2 JEFFERSON 2051 bkudlac@culver.k12.or.us Kudlac Brad
ASTORIA SD 1 1 CLATSOP 1933 ssparks@astoriak12.org Sparks Stephanie
ATHENA-WESTON SD 29RJ 3 UMATILLA 2208 kerri.coffman@athwestsd.org Coffman Kerri
BAKER SD 5J 3 BAKER 1894 jodi.thew@bakersd.org Thew Jodi
BANDON SD 54 2 COOS 1969 cwehner@bandon.k12.or.us Wehner Courtney
BANKS SD 13 1 WASHINGTON 2240 maxs@banks.k12.or.us Sigander Max
BEAVERTON SD 48J 1 Washington 2243 kristina_hauss@beaverton.k12.or.us Hauss Kristie
BEND-LA PINE ADMIN SD 1 2 DESCHUTES 1976 dave.vanloo@bend.k12.or.us VanLoo Dave
BETHEL SD 52 2 LANE 2088 jill.rw@bethel.k12.or.us Robinson-Wolgamott Jill
BLACHLY SD 90 2 LANE 2095 bbottensek@blachly.k12.or.us Bottensek Brittany
BLACK BUTTE SD 41  (elementary only) 2 JEFFERSON 2052 ebarrons@blackbutte.k12.or.us Barrons Ethan
BROOKINGS-HARBOR SD 17C 2 CURRY 1974 helenac@brookings.k12.or.us Chirinian Helena
BURNT RIVER SD 30J 3 BAKER 1896 cassie.moore@burntriversd.org Moore Cassie
BUTTE FALLS SD 91 2 JACKSON 2046 spowell@buttefalls.k12.or.us Powell Sarti
CAMAS VALLEY SD 21J 2 DOUGLAS 1995 jeanine.dever@camasvalley.k12.or.us Dever Jeanine
CANBY SD 86 1 CLACKAMAS 1929 jen.dennis@canby.k12.or.us Dennis Jen
CASCADE SD 5 1 MARION 2139 mthatcher@cascade.k12.or.us Thatcher Matt
CENTENNIAL SD 28J 1 MULTNOMAH 2185 frank_decker@csd28j.org Decker Frank
CENTRAL CURRY SD 1 2 Curry 1972 Shawkins@ccsd.k12.or.us Hawkins Sally
CENTRAL LINN SD 552 1 LINN 2105 rachel.hampton@centrallinn.k12.or.us Hampton Rachel
CENTRAL POINT SD 6 2 JACKSON 2042 julie.petersen@district6.org Petersen Julie
CENTRAL SD 13J 1 POLK 2191 jlove@central.k12.or.us Love Jill
CLACKAMAS ESD 1 CLACKAMAS 1902 grdinse@clackesd.k12.or.us Dinse Greg
CLATSKANIE SD 6J 1 COLUMBIA 1945 jkallunki@csd.k12.or.us Kallunki Joanne
COLTON SD 53 1 CLACKAMAS 1927 ferlanb@colton.k12.or.us Ferlan Brittney
COLUMBIA GORGE ESD 1 COLUMBIA 2223 mrevier@cgesd.k12.or.us Donahue Revier Mauree
CONDON SD 25J 3 GILLIAM 2006 thumphrey@ncesd.k12.or.us Humphrey Teren
COOS BAY SD 9 2 COOS 1965 chadp@coos-bay.k12.or.us Putman Chad
COQUILLE SD 8 2 COOS 1964 tsinko@coquille.k12.or.us Sinko Tanya
CORBETT SD 39 1 MULTNOMAH 2186 smorganosborne@corbett.k12.or.us Osborne Shelia Morgan
CORVALLIS SD 509J 1 BENTON 1901 laurie.corliss@corvallis.k12.or.us Corliss Laurie
COVE SD 15 3 UNION 2216 tricia.tucker@covesd.org Tucker Tricia
CRESWELL SD 40 2 LANE 2086 smartin@creswell.k12.or.us Martin Summer
CROOK COUNTY SD 2 CROOK 1970 cindy.middaugh@crookcountyschools.org Middaugh Cindy
CROW-APPLEGATE-LORANE SD 66 2 LANE 2089 tbloom@cal.k12.or.us Bloom Tami
CULVER SD 4 2 JEFFERSON 2050 bkudlac@culver.k12.or.us Kudlac Brad
DALLAS SD 2 1 POLK 2190 shari.walker@dsd2.org Walker Shari
DAVID DOUGLAS SD 40 1 MULTNOMAH 2187 nathan_shelley@ddsd40.org Shelley Nate
DAYTON SD 8 1 YAMHILL 2253 robin.vanburen@dayton.k12.or.us VanBuren Robin
DAYVILLE SD 16J 3 Grant 2011 smithl@grantesd.k12.or.us Smith Lori
DIAMOND SD 7  (elementary only) 3 HARNEY 2017 adamsd@harneyesd.k12.or.us Adams Denise
DOUBLE O SD 28 (elementary only) 3 HARNEY 2021 criss.s@harneyesd.k12.or.us Criss Shannon
DOUGLAS COUNTY SD 15 (Days Creek SD) 2 DOUGLAS 1993 cathy.knapp@dayscreek.k12.or.us Knapp Cathy
DOUGLAS COUNTY SD 4 (Roseburg SD) 2 DOUGLAS 1991 mknee@roseburg.k12.or.us Knee Michelle
DOUGLAS ESD 2 DOUGLAS 1980 kristine.keizer@douglasesd.k12.or.us Keizer Kristine
DREWSEY SD 13  (elementary only) 3 HARNEY 2019 turnidgej@harneyesd.k12.or.us Turnidge Jessica
DUFUR SD 29 1 WASCO 2229 kwhitley@dufur.k12.or.us Whitley Kristin



EAGLE POINT SD 9 2 JACKSON 2043 hayesb@eaglepnt.k12.or.us Hayes C. Brigette
ECHO SD 5 3 UMATILLA 2203 lmurdock@echosd5.org Murdock Lindsay
ELGIN SD 23 3 UNION 2217 dianne.greif@elginsd.org Greif Dianne
ELKTON SD 34 2 DOUGLAS 1998 melissa.whitley@elkton.k12.or.us Whitley Melissa
ENTERPRISE SD 21 3 WALLOWA 2221 lfarwell@enterprise.k12.or.us Farwell Lisa
ESTACADA SD 108 1 CLACKAMAS 1930 behrmanj@estacada.k12.or.us Behrman Jennifer
EUGENE SD 4J 2 LANE 2082 mitchell_ka@4j.lane.edu Mitchell Kathleen
FALLS CITY SD 57 1 POLK 2193 jason.evans@fallscityschools.org Evans Jason
FERN RIDGE SD 28J 2 LANE 2084 lleatham@fernridge.k12.or.us Leatham Lisa
FOREST GROVE SD 15 1 WASHINGTON 2241 jlopez@fgsd.k12.or.us Lopez Maya Juan
FOSSIL SD 21J 3 WHEELER 2248 mcarter@fossil.k12.or.us Carter Mollie
FRENCHGLEN SD 16  (K-8 Only) 3 Umatilla 2020 whitneyc@harneyesd.k12.or.us Whitney Carolyn
GASTON SD 511J 1 WASHINGTON 2245 dewolfb@gastonk12.org De Wolf Brian
GERVAIS SD 1 1 MARION 2137 bonny_atwood@gervais.k12.or.us Atwood Bonny
GLADSTONE SD 115 1 CLACKAMAS 1931 hoghovap@gladstone.k12.or.us Hoghova Petra
GLENDALE SD 77 2 DOUGLAS 2000 bridget.mcmillen@glendale.k12.or.us McMillen Bridget
GLIDE SD 12 2 DOUGLAS 1992 jmarkillie@glide.k12.or.us Markillie Janine
GRANT COUNTY ESD 3 GRANT 2007 waltenburgr@grantesd.k12.or.us Waltenburg Robert
GRANTS PASS SD 7 2 JOSEPHINE 2054 tevens@grantspass.k12.or.us Evens Trisha
GREATER ALBANY PUBLIC SD 8J 1 LINN 2100 jon.dilbone@albany.k12.or.us Dilbone Jon
GRESHAM-BARLOW SD 10J 1 MULTNOMAH 2183 collins19@gresham.k12.or.us Collins Tim
HARNEY COUNTY SD 3 3 HARNEY 2014 taciweil@hcsd3.k12.or.us Weil Taci
HARNEY COUNTY SD 4 3 HARNEY 2015 asheeter@craneedu.org Sheeter Anne
HARNEY COUNTY UHS1J - (CRANE HS, Silvies River Charter School) 3 HARNEY 2023 enichols@craneedu.org Nichols Eric
HARNEY ESD Region XVII 3 HARNEY 2013 caldwelj@harneyesd.k12.or.us Caldwell Janet
HARPER SD 66 3 MALHEUR 2114 stephanie.hunt@harpersd.org Hunt Stephanie
HARRISBURG SD 7 1 LINN 2099 steve.woods@harrisburg.k12.or.us Woods Steve
HELIX SD 1R 3 UMATILLA 2201 dustin.curtiss@helixsd.org Curtiss Dustin
HERMISTON SD 8 3 UMATILLA 2206 rebecca.brainerd@hermistonsd.org Brainerd Rebecca
HIGH DESERT ESD 2 DESCHUTES 1975 rochelle.williams@hdesd.org Williams Rochelle
HILLSBORO SD 1J 1 WASHINGTON 2239 lubat@hsd.k12.or.us Luba Thomas
HOOD RIVER COUNTY SD 1 HOOD RIVER 2024 justin.kamerer@hoodriver.k12.or.us Kamerer Justin
HUNTINGTON SD 16J 3 BAKER 1895 amy.jones@huntingtonsd.org Jones Amy
IMBLER SD 11 3 UNION 2215 barry.bowers@imblersd.org Bowers Barry
INTERMOUNTAIN ESD 3 UMATILLA 2200 peter.campbell@imesd.k12.or.us Campbell Peter
INTERMOUNTAIN ESD 3 UMATILLA 2200 karen.brown@imesd.k12.or.us Brown Smith Karen
INTERMOUNTAIN ESD 3 UMATILLA 2200 shannon.lyon@imesd.k12.or.us Lyon Shannon
IONE SD R2 3 MORROW 3997 Cydney.Mcelligott@ionesd.org McElligott Cydney
JEFFERSON COUNTY SD 509J 2 JEFFERSON 2053 lcontrerasweiss@509j.net Contreras Weiss Laura
JEFFERSON SD 14J 1 MARION 2140 debbie.human@jefferson.k12.or.us Human Debbie
JEWELL SD 8 1 CLATSOP 1934 georges@jewellk12.org Scott George
JOHN DAY SD 3 (Grant SD) 3 GRANT 2008 millerr@grantesd.org Miller Robyn
JORDAN VALLEY SD 3 3 MALHEUR 2107 sheryl.douglass@jordanvalleysd.org Douglass Sheryl
JOSEPH SD 6 3 WALLOWA 2219 kendall.hayes@josephcharter.org Hayes Kendall
JUNCTION CITY SD 69 2 LANE 2091 evaughn@junctioncity.k12.or.us Vaughn Erika
JUNTURA SD 12 3 MALHEUR 2109 randi.johnson@junturasd.org Johnson Randi
KLAMATH COUNTY SD 2 KLAMATH 2057 bullockj@kcsd.k12.or.us Bullock Jeff
KLAMATH FALLS CITY SCHOOLS 2 KLAMATH 2056 monteithd@kfalls.k12.or.us Monteith Daymond
KNAPPA SD 4 1 CLATSOP 2262 gremarc@knappak12.org Gremar Chris
LA GRANDE SD 1 3 UNION 2212 scott.carpenter@lagrandesd.org Carpenter Scott
LAKE COUNTY ESD 2 LAKE 2058 afortune@lakeesd.k12.or.us Fortune Amy
LAKE COUNTY SD 7 2 LAKE 2059 randall.joseph@lakeview.k12.or.us Randall Joseph
LAKE OSWEGO SD 7J 1 CLACKAMAS 1923 kimm@loswego.k12.or.us Kim Megan
LANE ESD 2 LANE 2064 tduvall@lesd.k12.or.us Duvall Tamara
LEBANON COMMUNITY SD 9 1 LINN 2101 julia.wegner@lebanon.k12.or.us Wegner Julia
LINCOLN COUNTY SD 1 LINCOLN 2097 vince.dye@lincoln.k12.or.us Dye Vince



LINN-BENTON-LINCOLN ESD 1 Benton 2098 philip.rodin@lblesd.k12.or.us Rodin Philip
LONG CREEK SD 17 3 GRANT 2012 connord@grantesd.k12.or.us Connor David
LOWELL SD 71 2 LANE 2092 jmetzger@lowell.k12.or.us Metzger Joshua
MALHEUR ESD 3 MALHEUR 2106 angie.arriola@malesd.org Arriola Angie
MAPLETON SD 32 2 Lane 2085 swilson@mapleton.k12.or.us Wilson Sue
MARCOLA SD 79J 2 LANE 2094 lbrecht-kwirant@marcola.k12.or.us Brecht-Kwirant Linda
MCKENZIE SD 68 2 LANE 2090 jesse.callaway@mckenziesd.org Callaway Jesse
MCMINNVILLE SD 40 1 YAMHILL 2256 daltree@msd.k12.or.us Altree Davey
MEDFORD SD 549C 2 JACKSON 2048 jennifer.mason@medford.k12.or.us Mason Jennifer
MILTON FREEWATER UNIFIED SD 7 3 UMATILLA 2205 margo.piver@miltfree.k12.or.us Piver Margo
MITCHELL SD 55 3 WHEELER 2249 ayork@mitchell.k12.or.us York Amy
MOLALLA RIVER SD 35 1 CLACKAMAS 1925 tamara.jackson@molallariv.k12.or.us Jackson Tamara
MONROE SD 1J 1 BENTON 1898 christine.manley@monroe.k12.or.us Manley Christine
MONUMENT SD 8 3 GRANT 2010 hudsonj@grantesd.k12.or.us Hudson Jessica
MORROW SD 1 3 MORROW 2147 marie.shimer@morrowsd.org Shimer Marie
MT ANGEL SD 91 1 MARION 2145 rachel.stucky@masd91.org Stucky Rachel
MULTNOMAH ESD 1 MULTNOMAH 2148 hseverns@mesd.k12.or.us Severns Heather
MYRTLE POINT SD 41 2 COOS 1968 abackman@mpsd.k12.or.us Backman Allyson
NEAH-KAH-NIE SD 56 1 TILLAMOOK 2198 sjackson@nwresd.k12.or.us Jackson Stevie
NESTUCCA VALLEY SD 101 1 TILLAMOOK 2199 sjackson@nwresd.k12.or.us Jackson Stevie
NEWBERG SD 29J 1 YAMHILL 2254 moralesb@newberg.k12.or.us Morales Brittany
NORTH BEND SD 13 2 COOS 1966 dcahill@nbend.k12.or.us Cahill Dayna
NORTH CENTRAL ESD 3 GILLIAM 2004 pfender@ncesd.k12.or.us Fender Penny
NORTH CLACKAMAS SD 12 1 CLACKAMAS 1924 meisnerl@nclack.k12.or.us Meisner Laurie
NORTH DOUGLAS SD 22 2 DOUGLAS 1996 brandon.haberly@northdouglas.k12.or.us Haberly Brandon
NORTH LAKE SD 14 2 LAKE 2061 mmattis@nlake.k12.or.us Mattis Monica
NORTH MARION SD 15 1 MARION 2141 desiree.kiesel@nmarion.k12.or.us Kiesel Desiree
NORTH POWDER SD 8J 3 UNION 2214 suann.dixon@npowdersd.org Dixon SuAnn
NORTH SANTIAM SD 29J 1 MARION 2143 david.holcomb@nsantiam.k12.or.us Holcomb David
NORTH WASCO CO SD 21 (The Dalles) 1 WASCO 4131 katie.garrett@nwasco.k12.or.us Garrett Katie
NORTHWEST REGIONAL ESD 1 WASHINGTON 2230 bbain@nwresd.k12.or.us Bain Brian
NYSSA SD 26 3 MALHEUR 2110 kburbank@nyssasd.org Burbank Kathleen
OAKLAND SD 1 2 DOUGLAS 1990 anne.pichette@oakland.k12.or.us Pichette Anne
OAKRIDGE SD 76 2 LANE 2093 joseph.brissette@oakridge.k12.or.us Brissette Joseph
ONTARIO SD 8C 3 MALHEUR 2108 eoharar@ontario.k12.or.us O'Hara-Rines Erin
OREGON CITY SD 62 1 CLACKAMAS 1928 sara.deboy@orecity.k12.or.us Deboy Sara
OREGON TRAIL SD 46 1 CLACKAMAS 1926 kim.ball@ortrail.k12.or.us Ball Kimberly
PAISLEY SD 11 2 LAKE 2060 andy.hedricks@paisleyschooldistrict.com Hedricks Andy
PARKROSE SD 3 1 MULTNOMAH 2181 andre_goodlow@parkrose.k12.or.us Goodlow Andre
PENDLETON SD 16 3 UMATILLA 2207 myoshioka@pendletonsd.org Yoshioka Matt
PERRYDALE SD 21 1 POLK 2192 julia.wilson@perrydale.k12.or.us Wilson Julia
PHILOMATH SD 17J 1 BENTON 1900 susan.halliday@philomath.k12.or.us Halliday Susan
PHOENIX-TALENT SD 4 2 JACKSON 2039 aaron.santi@phoenix.k12.or.us Santi Aaron
PILOT ROCK SD 2 3 UMATILLA 2202 david.norton@pilotrocksd.org Norton David
PINE CREEK SD 5  (K-8 Only) 3 HARNEY 2016 tracykl@harneyesd.k12.or.us Tracy Katie
PINE EAGLE SD 61 3 BAKER 1897 bmorgan@pineeaglesd.org Morgan Barbie
PINEHURST SD 94 2 JACKSON 2047 will@pinehurst.k12.or.us Bolinger Will
PLEASANT HILL SD 1 2 LANE 2081 dstoneberg@pleasanthill.k12.or.us Stoneberg Devery
PLUSH SD 18 (K-8 Only) 2 LAKE 2062 luann.anderson@gmail.com Anderson LuAnn
PORT ORFORD-LANGLOIS SD 2J 2 CURRY 1973 shane.brown@2cj.k12.or.us Brown Shane
PORTLAND SD 1J 1 MULTNOMAH 2180 msuydam@pps.net Suydam Margie
POWERS SD 31 2 COOS 1967 joanneshorb@powersschools.com Shorb JoAnne
PRAIRIE CITY SD 4 3 GRANT 2009 mccumberr@grantesd.k12.or.us McCumber Rhonda
PROSPECT SD 59 2 JACKSON 2045 janety@prospect.k12.or.us Yakopatz Janet
RAINIER SD 13 1 COLUMBIA 1946 kenneth_howell@rsd.k12.or.us Howell Kenneth
REDMOND SD 2J 2 DESCHUTES 1977 lindy.dixon@redmondschools.org Dixon Lindy



REEDSPORT SD 105 2 DOUGLAS 2001 juhling@reedsport.k12.or.us Uhling Jerry
REGION 18 ESD   (aka Wallowa ESD) 3 WALLOWA 2218 khull@r18esd.org Hull Kayla
REYNOLDS SD 7 1 Multnomah 2182 gschuh@rsd7.net Schuh Gary
RIDDLE SD 70 2 DOUGLAS 1999 jamie.summers@riddle.k12.or.us Summers Jamie
RIVERDALE SD 51J 1 MULTNOMAH 2188 shansen@riverdale.k12.or.us Hansen Sarah
ROGUE RIVER SD 35 2 JACKSON 2044 aallen@rogueriver.k12.or.us Allen Ann
SALEM-KEIZER SD 24J 1 MARION 2142 eastland_rebecca@salkeiz.k12.or.us Eastland Rebecca
SANTIAM CANYON SD 129J 1 LINN 2104 todd.miller@santiam.k12.or.us Miller Todd
SCAPPOOSE SD 1J 1 COLUMBIA 1944 mlordos@scappoose.k12.or.us Lordos Marjie
SCIO SD 95 1 LINN 2103 braak@sciok12.org Braa Kyle
SEASIDE SD 10 1 CLATSOP 1935 cblakesley@seasidek12.org Blakesley Cate
SHERIDAN SD 48J 1 YAMHILL 2257 aaron.henderson@sheridan.k12.or.us Henderson Aaron
SHERMAN COUNTY SD 3 SHERMAN 2195 gcasper@sherman.k12.or.us Casper Gerald
SHERWOOD SD 88J 1 WASHINGTON 2244 psalm@sherwood.k12.or.us Salm Penny
SILVER FALLS SD 4J 1 MARION 2138 lierman_megan@silverfalls.k12.or.us Lierman Megan
SISTERS SD 6 2 DESCHUTES 1978 katie.estvold@ssd6.org Estvold Katie
SIUSLAW SD 97J 2 LANE 2096 smactaggart@siuslaw.k12.or.us MacTaggart Susan
SOUTH COAST ESD 2 COOS 1949 kathleens@scesd.k12.or.us Stauff Kathleen
SOUTH HARNEY SD 33 (Fields SD K-8 only) 3 HARNEY 2022 mosers@harneyesd.k12.or.us Moser Stacey
SOUTH LANE SD 45J3 2 LANE 2087 david.bascue@slane.k12.or.us Bascue David
SOUTH UMPQUA SD 19 2 DOUGLAS 1994 carl.simpson@susd.k12.or.us Simpson Carl
SOUTH WASCO COUNTY SD 1 1 WASCO 2225 amyr@swasco.net Rethwill Amy
SOUTHERN OREGON ESD 2 JACKSON 2025 susan_peck@soesd.k12.or.us Peck Susan
SPRAY SD 1 3 WHEELER 2247 llyon@spray.k12.or.us Lyon Louise
SPRINGFIELD SD 19 2 LANE 2083 nicole.reyes@springfield.k12.or.us Reyes Nicole
ST HELENS SD 502 1 COLUMBIA 1948 corrinam@sthelens.k12.or.us Musser Corrina
ST PAUL SD 45 1 MARION 2144 tiffany.edwards@stpaul.k12.or.us Edwards Tiffany
STANFIELD SD 61 3 UMATILLA 2209 blaine.ganvoa@stanfieldsd.org Ganvoa Blaine
SUNTEX SD 10 (K-8 only) 3 HARNEY 2018 klings@harneyesd.k12.or.us Kling Sarah
SUTHERLIN SD 130 2 DOUGLAS 2003 janel.sorenson@sutherlin.k12.or.us Sorenson Janel
SWEET HOME SD 55 1 LINN 2102 barbi.riggs@sweethome.k12.or.us Riggs Barbi
THREE RIVERS/JOSEPHINE COUNTY SD 2 JOSEPHINE 2055 jessica.durrant@threerivers.k12.or.us Durrant Jessica
TIGARD-TUALATIN SD 23J 1 WASHINGTON 2242 pverstraete@ttsd.k12.or.us Verstraete Paul
TILLAMOOK SD 9 1 TILLAMOOK 2197 sjackson@nwresd.k12.or.us Jackson Stevie
TROY SD 54   (Grades K-8 Only) 3 WALLOWA 2222 khull@r18esd.org Hull Kayla
UKIAH SD 80 3 UMATILLA 2210 norma.barber@ukiah.k12.or.us Barber Norma
UMATILLA SD 6 3 UMATILLA 2204 cotterellr@umatillasd.org Cotterell Rick
UNION SD 5 3 UNION 2213 carter.wells@unionsd5.org Wells Carter
VALE SD 84 3 MALHEUR 2116 jeri.schaffeld@valesd.org Schaffeld Jeri
VERNONIA SD 47J 1 COLUMBIA 1947 jhelmen@vernoniak12.org Helmen Jim
WALLOWA SD 12 3 WALLOWA 2220 hhoward@wallowa.k12.or.us Howard Heather
WARRENTON-HAMMOND SD 30 1 CLATSOP 1936 mullinsj@warrentonk12.org Mullins Jake
WEST LINN-WILSONVILLE SD 3J 1 CLACKAMAS 1922 leev@wlwv.k12.or.us Lee Vickie
WILLAMETTE ESD 1 MARION 2117 colleen.henry@wesd.org Henry Colleen
WILLAMETTE ESD 1 MARION 2117 mary.ritter@wesd.org Ritter Mary
WILLAMETTE ESD 1 MARION 2117 amy.rockwell@wesd.org Rockwell Amy
WILLAMETTE ESD 1 MARION 2117 erika.witherspoon@wesd.org Witherspoon Erika
WILLAMINA SD 30J 1 YAMHILL 2255 cera.norwood@willamina.k12.or.us Norwood Sarah
WINSTON-DILLARD SD 116 2 DOUGLAS 2002 boyer@wdsd.org Boye Rob
WOODBURN SD 103 1 MARION 2146 cchapman@woodburnsd.org Chapman Christina
YAMHILL-CARLTON SD 1 1 YAMHILL 2251 hornej@ycschools.org Horne John
YONCALLA SD 32 2 DOUGLAS 1997 chelsea.ross@yoncalla.k12.or.us Ross Chelsea


